

HB1171/702717/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1171

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after the first “of” insert “altering the definition of “bodily fluid adulterant” for purposes of the prohibition against altering the results of a drug or alcohol screening test to include a certain substance or chemical that is intended to be substituted for a sample of bodily fluid;”; and strike beginning with “for” in line 4 down through “test” in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, after “to” insert “OR SUBSTITUTED FOR”.